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Ref: KPGU/Registrar/Public Holiday/2025/01/ &\

Date: 02/01/2025
Circular

Subject: Public Holiday — 2025

With reference to the GAD Notification dated 14/11/2024, the following days are declared as Public
Holidays for Drs. Kiran & Pallavi Patel Global University (KPGU) during the year 2025.

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS, 2025
Sr. No. Name of General Holiday Date Days of Week

1 Makar Sankranti 14/01/2025 Tuesday
2 Maha Shivratri 26/02/2025 Wednesday
3 Dhuleti 14/03/2025 Friday

4 Raksha Bandhan 09/08/2025 Saturday
5 Independence Day 15/08/2025 Friday

6 Janmashtami 16/08/2025 Saturday

Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday

/ Dusshera (Vijaya Dashmi) b - Tiiedy
8 Diwali 20/10/2025 Monday
9 Vikram Samvant New Year Day 22/10/2025 Wednesday
10 Bhai Bij 23/10/2025 Thursday

Note: The following days have not been notified as General Holidays as they fall on Sunday

Sr. No. Name of General Holiday Date Days of Week
1 Republic Day 26/01/2025 Sunday
2 Shree Ram Navmi 06/04/2025 Sunday
1
| | Des. Kiran & Patiavi Patel Global Univarsily (KPOU)
To, Krishna Edu Campus, Vadodara - Mumbal NH # §,
1. Director of schools with request to inform all concern stockholdeVemama, Vadogara 391243, Gujarat ;
2. KPGU Administrative Section - o it
3. Chief Security Officer
4. Cafeteria and Transport Manager
5. HR Department

6. File Section
Copy to: o
1. P.Ato the Hon. Provost, KPGU, Véd j
Copy forwarded with compliments to:  /
1. P.Sto The Hon’ble President Sir, K

; S-ww.kpgu.edu.in
&) 18008439999 & +912652303991/2/3
@ Krishna Edu Campus, Vadodara-Mumbai NH#8, Varnama, Vadodara-391243, Gujarat (INDIA).
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